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Paul Gallagher/Karl Reid

Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan
Declan McNaughton/Barry McCarte
Arthur Kierans/Conor Foley
Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith
Paul McKenna/Michael McWilliams
Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor

Paul Hughes/Conor Murphy
Darrell Harron/Roy Lindsay
Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan

Neil Coalter/Pamela McCoubrey
Winston Henry/David Vance
Damien Hagan/Garrett Beagan
Matthew McAuley/Damien McElhinne
Gerard Browne/Keith Bovaird
Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin
Jonathan McDaid/Sarah Forde
Nigel Scott/Conal McCartan

Gary Sheridan/Lloyd Cochrane
David Thompson/Marty Burrows
Jonny Crozier/Melvin Woods
Andrew Knox/Andrew Russell
David Craine/Janet Craine

Kevin Kelly/Jonathan Baird
Ronan Cox/Barry McNulty

Andrew McLoone/Gabriel O'Leary
Ciaran O'Hagan/Patrick McCullagh
Alan Simms/Christopher Simms
Lemond Salley/Richard Hicks
Damian McAleer/Jimmy Thompson

of Ireland Historics 2005

Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland
Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts
Stuart Hyland/Jonathan Charlesso
William Todd/Samuel McKinley
Eric Martin/Trevor Barlow
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Circuit of Ireland International 2005 Road Penalties
Sat Apr 2 16:55:56 2005 TC.1l to TC.23B

Car Penalties Applied

103 SS.10F-OTL by 7

107 TC.8C-20(2 Late) TC.19A-60(3 Early) TOTAL-80
108 TC.8B-20(2 Late) TC.10-Retd

109 SS.19F-30(3 Over) TC.19A-20(1 Early) TOTAL-50
111 TC.8C-20(2 Late) TC.13-10(1 Late) TOTAL-30

112 TC.18-20(1 Early) TOTAL-20

118 SS.9F-10(1 Over) SS.10F-OTL by 14

122 SS.10F-30(3 Over) TC.1l1lA-Retd

125 SS.9F-10(1 Over) TOTAL-10

128 S$S.14F-10(1 Over) TOTAL-10

134 SS.10F-30(3 Over) TC.19A-20(1 Early) TOTAL-50
137 TC.19D-30(3 Late) TC.22-Retd

145 TC.8C-40(2 Early) TOTAL-40

148 TC.14-20(1 Early) TC.19A-50(5 Late) TC.20-Retd
150 SS.8F-60(6 Over) TC.8C-20(1 Early) TC.19C-20(1 Early) TOTAL-100
151 SS.19F-10(1 Over) TOTAL-10

152 TC.8C-20(1 Early) TOTAL-20

155 S8S.17F-150(15 Over) TOTAL-150

162 TC.8A-100(10 Late) TC.8C-60(3 Early) TC.l4-Retd
163 TC.8-80(4 Early) TC.10-Retd

164 TC.19A-60(3 Early) TOTAL-60

165 TC.19D-10(1 Late) TOTAL-10

167 TC.11C-OTL by 8

173 SS.10F-10(1 Over) TOTAL-10



Circui cuit of Ireland International 2005 Competitor Stage Times

Sat 01/04/2002 16:57 TC.7E to TC.23B

Car  Driver/Codriver Make SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14  SS16

Cir  cuit of Ireland National 2005

101 Paul Gallagher/Karl Reid Toyota Corolla 08:03.2 12:10.4 05:19.3 08:149 12:089 05:13.9 08:17.0
102 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK 08:11.8 12:37.7 05:20.1 08:11.7 12:57.9

103 Raymond Spence/Barry McParland Ford Escort 08:57.2 13:00.0 06:00.0

104 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS 09:01.1 12:33.7 05:19.4 08:24.2 12:21.9 05:15.4 08:24.7
105 Harold Brown/Mark Scollan Vauxhall Astra 08:30.5 12:49.8 05:27.6

106 Neil Coalter/Pamela McCoubrey Honda Civic 08:33.3 13:00.0 05:49.4 09:08.2 12:59.1 05:32.6 08:49.6
107 Andrew Knox/Andrew Russell Toyota Corolla 08:47.7 13:00.0 05:40.4 08:52.7 13:01.7 05:34.9 09:18.1
108 Paul Barrett/Dermot Colgan Ford Escort 08:04.9 13:00.0

109 David Craine/Janet Craine Ford Escort Cos 08:50.8 13:00.0 05:429 09:16.2 13:14.5 05:33.9 09:10.1
111 Paul McKenna/Michael McWilliams Toyota Corolla 08:34.5 13:00.0 05:33.4 08:50.6 12:39.0 05:25.9 08:48.9
112 Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan Mitsubishi Lanc 08:50.6 13:00.0 05:35.5 09:04.8 12:53.4 05:25.8 08:51.2
113 William Vance/Tom Vance Subaru Impreza 09:34.5 13:00.0 05:55.1 09:32.6 13:38.4 05:50.7 09:32.4
114 Jonathan McDaid/Sarah Forde Peugeot 106 Sup 08:54.8 13:00.0 06:00.0 09:29.2 13:32.2 05:47.1 09:13.3
115 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Satria 08:59.1 13:00.0

116 Declan McNaughton/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MK 08:18.8 12:54.9 05:22.6 08:23.2 12:38.2 05:13.2 08:22.3
117 Clive Latimer/Raymond Moore Citroen Saxo VT 08:45.9 13:00.0 05:41.5

118 Paddy O'Reilly/Peter Howley Ford Escort G5 08:53.3 13:00.0 06:00.0

119 David Thompson/Marty Burrows Peugeot 106 GTI 09:20.2 13:00.0 05:51.4 09:28.0 13:25.5 05:47.4 09:17.8
126 Matthew McAuley/Damien McElhinney Ford Escort 08:49.9 13:00.0 05:40.2 08:58.8 12:55.0 05:38.4 08:58.0
127 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 08:08.5 12:37.4 05:21.9 08:19.2 12:31.0 05:22.5 08:22.3
128 Winston Henry/David Vance Ford Escort MK 08:36.1 13:00.0 05:37.9 08:41.4 12:42.4 05:25.1 11:00.0
129 Arthur Kierans/Conor Foley Ford Escort MK 08:32.8 12:52.4 05:27.0 08:24.7 12:24.4 05:24.0 08:18.6
130 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort 08:57.9 13:00.0 05:47.6 09:03.5 13:06.6 05:44.9 09:04.6
131 Peter Rahill/Clement Bell Ford Escort 09:07.9 13:00.0 05:37.9 08:58.1 13:31.8 06:02.1 08:53.1
132 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith Ford Escort 08:19.1 13:00.0 05:21.6 08:38.0 12:40.3 05:25.2 08:34.3
133 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 08:13.1 12:30.6 05:45.6 08:28.3 12:285 05:22.4 08:27.1
134 Paul Hughes/Conor Murphy Ford Escort 08:21.5 13:00.0 06:00.0 08:43.7 12:57.9 05:32.2 08:39.6
136 Damien McQuaid/Conor McMahon Talbot Sunbeam 08:26.7 13:00.0 05:28.9 08:35.9 12:33.4 05:24.9

137 Manus Kelly/Liam Doherty Toyota Corolla 08:23.3 13:00.0 05:30.8 09:10.3 12:32.7 05:26.4 08:28.9
139 Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane Ford Escort MK 08:36.3 13:00.0 05:42.4 08:51.7 12:57.9 05:22.3

140 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort MK 08:20.5 13:00.0 05:17.3

141 Kevin Kelly/Jonathan Baird Ford Escort MK 09:22.0 13:00.0 05:41.2 09:59.7 12:57.9 05:48.9 09:24.8
142 Nigel Scott/Conal McCartan Honda Civic VTI 09:27.2 13:00.0 05:50.5 09:30.2 12:57.9 05:37.8 09:13.6
143 Damien Hagan/Garrett Beagan Ford Escort 09:23.8 13:00.0 05:21.9 08:34.9 12:579 05:23.5 10:17.8
144 Gerard Browne/Keith Bovaird Ford Escort MK 1 00:27.0 13:00.0 05:349 09:18.3 12:57.9 05:26.5 08:48.5
145 Jonny Crozier/Melvin Woods Ford Escort 09:46.2 13:00.0 05:58.7 09:31.7 12:57.9 05:47.5 09:12.1
146 Darrell Harron/Roy Lindsay Ford Escort 08:47.2 13:00.0 05:27.6 08:44.7 12:57.9 05:31.6 08:45.8
148 Mark Alcorn/Kevin McCafferty Toyota Corolla 08:13.3 13:00.0 05:189 08:13.2 12:24.1 05:19.0 08:09.3
150 Andrew McLoone/Gabriel O'Leary Vauxhall Chevet 1 01:00.0 13:00.0 05:38.4 09:07.9 12:57.9 05:32.1 08:47.1
151 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms Ford Escort MK 09:20.9 13:00.0 05:46.9 09:24.1 12:57.9 05:48.9 09:26.4
152 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Toyota Starlet 08:08.2 13:00.0 05:28.6 08:41.2 12:57.9 05:26.6 08:33.5
153 Colm McFall/Malachy McAuley Ford Escort Cos 08:21.9 12:31.3 05:28.2 08:45.3 13:01.2

154 Gary Sheridan/Lloyd Cochrane Vauxhall Nova 09:19.4 13:00.0 05:50.2 09:26.9 12:57.9 05:45.8 09:15.1
155 Ronan Cox/Barry McNulty Vauxhall Nova 08:55.4 13:00.0 05:42.1 09:04.2 12:57.9 05:38.2 08:56.5

156 Kevin Bradley/Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort MK 08:40.7 13:00.0 05:30.3 08:35.3 12:57.9 05:22.6



157 Kelvin Keys/Kevin Gallinagh Ford Escort 08:47.5 13:00.0

160 James McGovern/Niall Maguire Toyota Corolla 09:36.6 13:00.0 06:00.0 09:38.2 12:57.9 06:05.5 09:43.8

162 Cathal McGlone/David Smyth Subaru Impreza 08:57.4 13:00.0 05:41.8 08:40.9 12:57.9 05:49.0

163 David Park/Matthew Park Ford Escort MK 08:43.5 13:00.0

164 Ciaran O'Hagan/Patrick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 09:00.4 13:00.0 05:46.3 09:17.1 12:57.9 05:43.8 09:20.3

165 Damian McAleer/Jimmy Thompson Toyota Corolla 09:34.1 13:00.0 05:52.2 09:46.4 12:57.9 05:51.7 09:40.1

167 Brian McFall/Damian McAuley Ford Escort Cos 08:59.7 13:00.0 05:39.1 08:59.4

169 Lemond Salley/Richard Hicks Ford Escort MK 09:37.4 13:00.0 06:00.0 09:36.6 12:57.9 06:01.3 09:45.4
Cir  cuit of Ireland Historics 2005

120 Frank Cunningham/Ross Forde Morris Mini 09:08.8

121 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Austin Mini 09:03.6 13:00.0 05:50.0 09:15.4 13:19.7 06:01.3 09:08.5

122 Philip McDowell/Gordon Buckley Ford Escort MK 08:53.8 13:00.0 06:00.0 10:15.7

123 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts Ford Lotus Cort 09:27.6 13:00.0 05:51.2 09:15.7 13:32.0 05:54.2 09:47.8

125 Stuart Hyland/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Cortina 09:51.9 13:00.0 06:00.0 09:57.9 14:24.0 06:08.2 09:45.8

170 Gavin Taylor/Martin Smyth Ford Escort 08:51.8 13:00.0

171 Gary Millar/Keith Boyd Ford Cortina 1 00:31.4 13:00.0 06:00.0 10:39.1 12:579 06:29.4 10:41.5

172 William Todd/Samuel McKinley Austin Mini 1 00:06.9 13:00.0 06:00.0 10:09.5 12:57.9 06:15.9 10:23.3

173 Eric Martin/Trevor Barlow Mini 1 01:00.0 13:00.0 06:00.0 11:00.0 12:57.9 06:54.2 11:00.0



Cir  cuit of Ireland International

Sat 01/04/2002 16:58

Car Driver/Codriver

Cir  cuit of Ireland National 2005

101 Paul Gallagher/Karl Reid

104 Brian Durnien/M.McGarrity
106 Neil Coalter/P.McCoubrey
107 Andrew Knox/Andrew Russell
109 David Craine/Janet Craine
111 Paul McKenna/M.McWilliams
112 Seamus Devine/Cathal Lagan
113 William Vance/Tom Vance
114 Jonathan McDaid/Sarah Forde
116 D.McNaughton/B.McCarte
119 David Thompson/M.Burrows
126 M.McAuley/D.McElhinney
127 Brian Brogan/D.McGettigan
128 Winston Henry/David Vance
129 Arthur Kierans/Conor Foley
130 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin
131 Peter Rahill/Clement Bell

132 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith
134 Paul Hughes/Conor Murphy
137 Manus Kelly/Liam Doherty
141 Kevin Kelly/Jonathan Baird
142 Nigel Scott/Conal McCartan
143 Damien Hagan/Garrett Beagan
144 Gerard Browne/Keith Bovaird
145 Jonny Crozier/Melvin Woods
146 Darrell Harron/Roy Lindsay
148 Mark Alcorn/K.McCafferty
150 Andrew MclLoone/G.O'Leary
151 Alan Simms/C.Simms

152 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor
154 Gary Sheridan/L.Cochrane
155 Ronan Cox/Barry McNulty
160 James McGovern/N.Maguire
164 Ciaran O'Hagan/P.McCullagh
165 Damian McAleer/).Thompson
169 Lemond Salley/Richard Hicks

Cir  cuit of Ireland Historics 2005

121 Mervyn Johnston/R.Hyland
123 Niall Creighton/G.Roberts
125 Stuart Hyland/J.Charlesson
172 William Todd/S.McKinley

173 Eric Martin/Trevor Barlow
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11:31.0
11:26.9
10:49.7
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10:51.9
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12:29.3
11:28.2
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11:31.5
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12:15.7

12:07.6
13:42.2
13:01.4

12:12.9
12:45.8
13:04.4
13:36.6
14:15.6

SS19

12:02.3
12:23.3
12:49.9
13:08.2
17:00.0
12:42.1
12:40.8
13:43.8
13:12.8
12:30.0
13:16.7
12:56.3
12:30.9
12:43.4
12:50.3
13:13.4
13:11.6
12:56.2
12:27.8
12:31.1
14:11.0
13:13.0
12:42.4
13:27.0
13:19.8
12:43.1
17:00.0
13:34.3
17:00.0
12:59.8
13:21.9
13:02.0

13:15.9
14:33.2
14:24.1

13:20.8
13:42.8
14:11.5
14:42.0
15:35.7

Comp

SS20

10:31.0
10:42.4
11:22.6
11:22.3
11:31.9
10:41.4
10:49.8

11:27.5
10:38.1
11:39.8
11:16.6
10:49.1
11:09.2
10:51.7
11:32.9
11:20.8
10:47.5
10:56.7
10:47.5
12:13.5
11:35.3
11:11.5
11:07.2
11:52.0
11:02.4

12:02.8
11:53.2
11:01.9
11:53.9
11:38.5

11:43.3
12:49.9
12:24.1

11:38.7
12:07.3
12:20.9
13:12.7
13:58.8

etitor St
TC.16B

SS21

11:17.5

12:02.5
15:00.0
12:17.0
11:29.9
11:57.7

12:25.9
11:11.5
12:24.9
12:01.0
11:31.4
11:55.7
11:45.5
12:17.1
12:10.1
11:45.7
11:22.4
12:17.5
12:54.9
12:22.4
12:09.4
11:48.7
12:24.0
11:48.2

12:44.0
12:25.2
11:44.2
12:33.2
12:10.3

12:54.1
13:19.8
12:55.5

12:33.5
12:39.2
12:46.3
14:03.6
14:36.3

age Times

to SS.22F

SS22

12:02.9

12:41.7
12:57.8
13:07.5
12:43.5
12:29.0

13:08.1
12:08.0
13:14.1
12:58.3
12:06.3
12:40.0
12:26.8
12:57.2

12:42.8
12:16.1

13:41.0
13:25.1
12:53.5
12:55.2
13:06.6
12:42.2

13:28.4
13:30.7
12:39.4
13:29.3
13:00.3

17:00.0
14:08.4
14:16.9

13:09.0
13:29.1
13:35.4
14:52.3
15:33.2



